
Friday  

27th 

January 

2023 

PE Class Shout out  

A big well done to Year 6 for great PE lessons so far this half term!  

Wednesday 1st February 2023 
  

School Closure due to Teachers Strike 



Term Dates... 

Wed 1st Feb Teacher Strikes - School Closed  

Thurs 2nd Feb Coffee Morning (9-10am) - School      

Visions & Values 

Sat 4th Feb  The Big Breakfast - 9am  

Thurs 9th Feb LIEP Trip to St John’s Church –Year 2 

Mon 13th Feb Year 5 PE Tournament at St Thomas 

Mon 13th Feb Year 6 LIEP Buddhist Temple Trip 

Tues 14th Feb Year 6 PE Tournament at St Thomas 

Fri 17th Feb Last Day of Term 

Mon 27th Feb Return to School 

School News 

 

Wed 1st Jan - School Closure for Teacher Strike 

School will be closed to all pupils on Wednesday due to the 

teachers strike that is taking place, for more information 

regarding this please see the letter on Class Dojo. 

 

 

Coffee Morning - Thursday 2nd February - 9-10 AM 

Join us on the 2nd Feb for our first coffee morning of 2023!  

It is all about the schools visions and values, come and share 

your thoughts and opinions with us!  



Stars of the week 
At St John’s & St Peter’s we like to celebrate the achievements 

of our children.  These are the children who have been chosen 

as star of the week for their year group: 

Reception: M. Ibrahim 
For recognising initial sounds of all children’s names. 

 
Year 1: Sanaya 

For being a great role model in all areas of school.  
  

Year 2: Snit 
For showing determination and has worked hard to practise her 

times tables.  
 

Year 3: Noah 
 For working very hard this week, especially with his maths work.  

 
Year 4: Musa 

For his fantastic effort in English and in Science and his focus on his 
presentation in each class.   

Year 5: Inaaya 
For showing great precision and accuracy in Art. 

 
Year 6: Kacem 

 For trying really hard in his reading interventions. 


